

Sponsors: Councilman Marcus Suhr Mayor Scott Lobdell

RESOLUTION 2024-004

A Resolution to Recognize Town Manager Antonina M. Tantillo

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo served the Town of Townsend for over 3 years, from May 2020 until March 2024; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo began her duties for the Town as the Town Clerk until a vacancy was created for the position of Town Manager in January of 2022; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo was appointed by Townsend Town Council to serve the Town of Townsend as Town Manager in February of 2022 and has served as the Town Manager since; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo continued the efforts of her predecessor to ensure public safety was a top priority for the growing Town of Townsend and worked with Council to establish the Townsend Police Department; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo partnered with the Town's Financial Officer and the finance committee to ensure a balance budget for each fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo worked collaboratively with Town Staff and Council to ensure smart and positive growth and sustainability for the Town of Townsend by securing numerous grants for the Town of Townsend; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Antonina M. Tantillo worked in unison with Town Staff and the Community Engagement Committees to plan many Town events, most notably the establishment of the Annual Townsend Back-to-School Night in September of 2022 and the relaunch of the Town fair.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Mayor Scott Lobdell, and Council Members Joshua Mertz, Joseph Bangura, Matthew Chapman, and Marcus Suhr along with the Town Staff and Town Residents would like to recognize Antonina Tantillo for her dedication and service to the Town of Townsend and wish her the best in the future.

	Dated	d: April 3 rd , 2024
Scott	Lobdell	Joshua Mertz
Joseph Bangura	Matthew Chapman	 Marcus Suhr